DEL MAR WORKOUT TAB (July 9, 2020)

3F

%Nechez Dawn
Aspen Again
eBelmont Bill
Caisson

King Arthur

My Sunshine
eOncoming
Thisgirlsastar
Vanna

***\Win Often

4F

A G Indy
***Avigale (IRE)
Awesome Amanda
Big Fish

Brony Boy

By Moonlight

Class Code
***Clockstrikestwelve
Closing Remarks
Drivehappy
England's Rose
eFiftyfive Chevy
Flight Speed

Fly Buddy Fly

From the Get Go
Ghoster

Give Em Heck Beck
***Governor Goteven
Heliochrome
***Hello Bubbles
Honorary Degree
Hozier

Love Lyric

John Sadler
Peter Miller
David Hofmans
Richard Mandella
Marcelo Polanco
Patrick Gallagher
David Hofmans
Hector Palma
Matthew Chew
Dean Pederson

Mike Puype
Jeff Mullins
Dan Blacker
David Hofmans
Luis Mendez

Carla Gaines
Patrick Gallagher

Jeff Bonde
John Shirreffs
Luis Mendez
Steven Miyadi
Peter Miller
Luis Mendez
Jeff Bonde

Lisa Bernard
Jeff Bonde
Neil Drysdale
Luis Mendez
Bob Baffert

® - Denotes Fastest work
*** Denotes Horse On List
%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse

:37.00
:38.20
:36.00
:37.20
:36.40
:36.60
:36.00
:37.80
:37.40
:37.60
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:49.00
:48.80
:149.20
:149.20
:47.60
:50.00
:49.60
:51.80
:49.60
:48.60
:49.00
:147.20
:50.00
:50.60
:49.00
:149.00
:48.00
:48.00
:149.20
:51.00
:48.00
:149.00
:48.00
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Dirt - Fast

4F

Love Wins
Luck's Royal Flush
M Town Gem

Luis Mendez
Jeff Bonde
Mike Puype

Macedonian Ruler (AUS) Neil Drysdale

Miracle Miler

Next Revolt
Predictable Tully (IRE)
Proud Pedro (FR)
Quiet Secretary

Rip City

Shallow

Siberian Iris (IRE)
Smiling Crewe
Sooner Than Sooner
Speakerofthehouse
Superman Shaq
Tactical Attack
***Tagline

Take the One O One
The Shyster
***Three Ay Em
Turkish Angel
Veteran

Your Royal Coil

SF

%Sheza Smoke Show
Affianced

Annahilate

Awesome Score
Blazing Charm
***Capo Mafioso
Emerald Union
**Express Train
***Eierce for Sul

Jeffrey Metz
Dan Blacker
Jeff Mullins
Leonard Powell
lan Kruljac
Mike Puype
Molly Pearson
Richard Mandella
Luis Mendez
Luis Mendez
lan Kruljac

Jeff Mullins

Brian Koriner
Ryan Hanson
Andrew Lerner
Marcelo Polanco
Richard Mandella
Paul Aguirre

Bob Baffert
Richard Mandella
John Sadler
Kristin Mulhall
Thomas Bell, Il
Richard Baltas
John Shirreffs
John Shirreffs
Bob Baffert

Summary
Dirt - Fast

:149.00
147.40
:49.60
:50.60
:50.00
:50.20
:50.60
:50.20
:47.60
:149.00
:148.60
:50.20
:50.00
:48.20
:49.20
:50.60
:48.00
:50.00
:149.20
:50.20
:50.00
:50.20
:47.60
:48.60

1:01.80

:59.80
1:01.60
1:00.80
1:02.40
1:01.00
1:04.20
1:00.20
1:00.60
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SF

Flatterwithjewels
Golden Principal
Here Comes Ralphie
Horse Greedy
***Magnificent Red
eMerneith
Microrithms

Mr. Roary

N. K. Rocket Man
***Naughty Sophie
***Norma's Love
***QOakland Mills
***Qil Can Knight
***Pajd Informant
Paint Me Lucky
Pizzazz

QB One
Queensbeccaandjane
Sapphire Silk
***Shanghai Truffles
Sweet Sonny

Tap Back

Tapwater

Union Soldier

6F

Acker

David Hofmans
Bob Baffert

Gary Stute

John Sadler

J. Desormeaux
Bob Baffert

Bob Baffert

Jeff Mullins

Dean Pederson
Javier Sierra
Peter Miller

Jeff Mullins
Steve Knapp
Richard Baltas
Bob Baffert
Richard Mandella
Richard Mandella
Gary Stute

Steve Knapp
Patrick Gallagher
Brian Koriner
Jeff Bonde
Richard Mandella
John Shirreffs

Neil French

1:04.80
1:02.20
1:04.60
1:01.60
1:01.80

:58.80

:59.00
1:02.20
1:01.60
1:01.00
1:02.80
1:00.20
1:00.80
1:01.00
1:01.80
1:01.40
1:01.20
1:03.20
1:01.80
1:03.20
1:02.20

:59.80

:59.80
1:04.20
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1:15.00 H
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Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
3 Furlongs 10 :36.00 :38.20 :37.02
4 Furlongs 47 :47.20 :51.80 :49.23
5 Furlongs 33 :58.80 1:04.80 1:01.61
6 Furlongs 1 1:15.00 1:15.00
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